	7 0000					
Form P1O-1595	7 - 2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TER Patent and Trademark Office					
1 - 1.	239649 Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3193					
, (						
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Bin Chul IHM, Chang Jae LEE, Yong Suk JIN and Jin Young CHUN	LG ELECTRONICS INC.					
2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul. Korea					
Nature of conveyance:	Geoul, Rolea					
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other						
Execution Date: January 6, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/319,305						
I						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
801 S. Figueroa Street 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Los Angeles, CA 90017 Phone: (213) 623-2221 Fax: (213) 623-2211	Deposit account number: 502290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416  Date: May 12, 2006						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
FC:8021 (40.00 QP)						

PATENT REEL: 017865 FRAME: 0117

Attorney Docket No. 2101-3193

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Invento	(2)	Bin Chul IHM Chang Jae LEE Yong Suk JIN	(5) (6) (7)		
		(4)	Jin Young CHUN	(8)		
			considerations		00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to et over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics	nc.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporati Assignee	on of (10)	Republic of Kor	a		
(11)	Insert address of Assigne	e (11)	20, Yoido-dong	Youngdungpo-gu		
			Seoul, Korea			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and li in the invention known as				worldwide right, title and interest	
(12)	Insert identification of Inv such as Title, Case Numi Foreign Application Num	per or			NSMISSION REQUEST IN TIPLEXING ACCESS RADIO	
			United States of	dersigned has (have) executed America and all patent applica pereto or based thereon.	l an application for patent in the tions in foreign countries	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	January 6	, 2006		
	continuing United States aments in connection with	and foreign such applicat	applications for ons as the Assign	the above-identified invention se may deem necessary or exp	ith any original, reissue, divisional n and also to execute separate pedient. ith any interference which may be	
	•	ition or contin	uation or division		he Assignee in every way possible	
in con					n any act which may be necessary ial Property or similar agreements.	
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
said A interes The u 42,52	ts of the United States reasisting the United States of as Assignee of a therein assigned, and the undersigned hereby app 3; RICHARD CARL SA	sulting from s the entire inte at he has (the oints JONA' LFELDER, I	aid application or rest, and hereby y have) not execu THAN Y, KANG REG. NO. 51,12	any division or divisions or cor covenants that he has (they had any agreement in conflict h	N FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. PAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416;	
				tification which may be necess rk Office for recordation of this	ary or desirable in order to comply document.	
Date:	206. 01. ob	Signature of I	nventor	4/10/100		
Date:	2006. 1.6	Signature of I	nventor	- hung		
Date:	7006 1. E	Signature of I	nventor	< LAN'		
Date:	2006.01.06	Signature of I	nventor	रा राज्य		
Date:		Signature of I	nventor			

**RECORDED: 05/15/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 017865 FRAME: 0118